OPERATOR’S MANUAL
Mini
RANDOM ORBITAL SANDER KIT
E C MACHINERY DIRECTIVE EN 792, 98/37/EC
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
We hereby certify that Kobe FOS003mk Mini Random Orbital Sander Kit
Complies with all the relevant provisions of the
EC Directive EN 792, 98/37/EC

hazards. Solid brass couplings with 360° swivel
and spring protectors allow use in any direction.
Order CodeDescription
KBE-280
1/4 BSP Water Separator -1900K
Overall Order Code
Thread Length KBE-280
1/4” NPT 650mm -1360K
Inside Head Suitable for Order Code
Diameter Kobe Air Tool models KBE-298
GES2506L, GDA2206L, FDG090,
20mm
FDG115, FDG180m & FDG180e.
-5421S
DP2210, DPR1810, DP513, DPR813,
DAR1510, DS4510L, SH120,
25mm
SP1825K, GD2206L, GD22LK,
-5420S
FPD500, FPD375 & X-GD16.
PU Outside Normal Order Code
Connector Diameter Length Rating KBE-280
1/4 BSPT 8mm 7.5mm 150PSI -1160K
1/4 BSPT 9.5mm 7.5mm 150PSI -1320K
Nylon Outside Normal Order Code
Connector Diameter Length Rating KBE-280
1/4 BSPT 6mm 7.5mm 250PSI -1140K
3/8 BSPT 9.5mm 7.5mm 150PSI -1300K
KOBE
INDUSTRIAL
AIR TOOLS
CASE CONTENTS
KOBE
INDUSTRIAL
AIR TOOLS
SUGGESTED AIR SUPPLY
KOBE
INDUSTRIAL
AIR TOOLS
LUBRICATION
Air tools require lubrication throughout the life of the tool otherwise moisture in the compressed air will rust the
air motor. Correct lubrication is vital for the maximum performance of the orbital sander and an airline lubricator
should be fitted into the system down stream of the filter. Failure to
lubricate the tool at the air inlet will void your warranty.
Either use an air line lubricator with air tool oil adjusted to two drops per
minute, or if an air line lubricator cannot be used, add air motor oil to the
inlet once a day (See fig 1). ISO Grade VG22 oil is recommended.
Any excess oil in the motor is expelled immediately from the exhaust port.
Always direct the exhaust port away from people or objects.
Do not lubricate the orbital sander with flammable or volatile liquids such
as kerosene, diesel or jet fuel.
Fig. 1
Connect tools to the air line using pipe, hose and fitting sizes listed in the specifications.
Supply tools with 90psi/6.2bar of clean, dry air. A higher pressure will reduce the tool life.
Requirements for Quick Acting Couplings connected to Air Tools:
A leader hose of minimum length 500mm between the tool and the coupling is required in order to comply
with Health and Safety Executive Guide HS(G) 39, BS4575:2, ISO 4414 and ISO 6150.
I x Mini
Random
Orbital
Sander.
I x Spindle Key.
10 x 2” 320 Grit
Sanding Paper
Order Code KBE-280-0203A
10 x 2” 400 Grit
Sanding Paper
Order Code KBE-280-0204A
10 x 2” 600 Grit
Sanding Paper
Order Code KBE-280-0205A
10 x 3” 320 Grit
Sanding Paper
Order Code KBE-280-0206A
10 x 3” 400 Grit
Sanding Paper
Order Code KBE-280-0207A
10 x 3” 600 Grit
Sanding Paper
Order Code KBE-280-0208A
I x 2” Velcro
Backing Pad.
I x 3” Velcro
Backing Pad.